02. FC: 581

10/204680 CT/PTO 23 AUG 2002

1 9 581 - 40 DT12 Ren'd P

Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	03-18-2003 NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office			
08/23/02	102388047 Corney Docket No. 113521			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
A. Name of conveying parties: I. Hisashi KOBAYASHI 2. Tomoko UCHIDA 3. Shigeki SATO 4. Takeshi NOMURA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN			
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	i			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
B. Execution Date: (1 to 3) August 8, 2002 4. August 9 2002				
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 61 to 3) August 8, 2002 4. August 9, 2002				
B. Patent Application No.(s) 10 1254 680	C. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
40. 60 DP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 23, 2002 James A. Wiff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT

REEL: 013486 FRAME: 0966

Date	02. Aug. 8	Inventor Signature Jaisashi Hobayashi	(SEAL)	
Date	02. Aug. 8	Inventor Signature Somoko Pichida	(SEAL)	
Date	02. Aug. 8	Inventor Signature Shigeki Sato	(SEAL)	
Date	Aug. 9, 02	Inventor Signature Takeshi somura	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:				
Date	Aug. 9, 2002	Witness Mideo Watanabe		
Date	Aug. 9. 2002	Witness Megami Ishida		
	·			

PATENT REEL: 013486 FRAME: 0967